Legal Hei(s)that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor,

the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer ofEricaud
Branch of the Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there

is,'on 31.10.2025, for recovery ofRs.21,19,189.90 Eupees Twenty One Lakh Nineteen Thousand

One Hundred Eighty Nine and Ninety Paise OnIy) as on 08.09.2025 plus interest from 31.08.2025,

legal expenses and cost due to Ericaud Brarich ofCanara Bank from l. M./s Grace Furniture Mart
2. Joseph K T @ Ouseppachan (Proprietor & Mortgager)

The reserve price will be Rs 17,50,000 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fifty Thousand only) and the

earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,75,000 /-@upees One Lakh Seventy FiYe Thousand Only). The

Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 31.10.2025' 1.00 pm.

Details and full description of the immovab le orooertv

AII that part and parcel of the property having an extent of o2.22 ares of land and all the

[...]

7 0 4 66 123.1 5 / 63 5 49 I 0 1 7 2 I 829 1 220220 I 98922 1 I 848 I
8 r 602050s i.
Email:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/
STI baanknet ure247.com
31.10.2025 02PM to 04PM

(b) Details of Auction servicc

provider

(c) Date & Time of Arrction
(d) PIace of Auction Online
5 Reserve Price Rs 17,50,000 (Rupecs Seventeen Lakh Fifty

Thousand Onlr)

Name and Address of the
Secured Creditor

Canara Banl;, l!ricaud

Name and Address of the
Borrower(s/
Guarantor(s) /Legal Hei(s)

Total liabilities as on
08.09.2025

Mode of Auction

l. M/s Grace Furniture Mart
KanjiratLinkal
Athirampuzha
Ko1tal'am-685562